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Route Time From Morning Bus Route  
5034 8:00  Campbelltown Stn 

Claymore  
Eagle Vale  
Eschol Park 

Departs Raby Rd & Eschol Park Dr via Raby Rd, L Epping Forest Dr,  R Eagle Vale Dr,  
L Emerald Dr, R Aquamarine Dr, L Gould Rd, L Feldspar Rd, L Emerald Dr, L Boyd St,  
R Malachite Rd, L Drysdale St, L Dobell Rd, L Badgally Rd, L North Steyne Rd,  
R Harbord Rd, R Campbelltown Rd, R Queen St, R Railway St, to Campbelltown Station  
(RANK D). Then continues as School Bus 5002 via Hurley St L Railway St, R Queen St,        
L Cordeaux St, R Moore-Oxley St, L Dumaresq St to school.                                                              

889 8:06 Menangle 
Menangle Park 
Spaniards Main 

Departs Spaniards Main (Menangle) via Morton Park Rd, L Station St,  
L Durham Green, u-turn at roundabout R Menangle Rd, L Cummins Rd, L Fitzpatrick St,  
L Racecourse Av, L Menangle Rd, R Tindall St, L Kellicar Rd, R Camden Rd,  
L Moore-Oxley St, R Dumaresq St to school.                                                                                        

888 8:08 Ambarvale 
Rosemeadow  
St Helens Park 

Departs Kellerman Dr & St Helens Park Dr via Kellerman Dr, Copperfield Dr,  
R Woodhouse Dr, L Therry Rd, R Gilchrist Dr, L Kellicar Rd, R Geary St,  
R Menangle Rd, R Tindall St, L Kellicar Rd, Hurley St  to Campbelltown Stn (RANK E).  
Then continues as School Bus 5003 via Hurley St L Railway St, R Queen St, L Cordeaux St, 
R Moore-Oxley St, L Dumaresq St to school.                                                                                        

881 8:12 Campbelltown 
Leumeah 
Leumeah Stn 

Departs Leumeah Station, via Old Leumeah Rd L Pembroke Rd, R Rose Payten Dr,  
L Leumeah Rd, R Wyangala Cr, R Leumeah Rd, L Hansens Rd, L Westmoreland Rd,  
L Townson Av, L Wyangala Cr, R Burrendong Rd, u-turn at Leumeah PS, returns  
Burrendong Rd, L Wyangala Cr, R Leumeah Rd, R Rose Payton Dr, L Pembroke Rd,  
R Old Leumeah Rd, L O'Sullivan Rd, then continues as School Bus 5005 to school.                    

886 8:20 Campbelltown 
Englorie Park 
Glen Alpine 

Departs Heritage Way & Glen Alpine Dr via R Glen Alpine Dr, L Heritage Way, 
R Mt Sugarloaf Dr, R Englorie Park Dr, L Cleopatra Dr, L Crispsparkle Dr, L Copperfield Dr,  
R Englorie Park Dr, Gilchrist Dr, R Kellicar Rd, Hurley St to Campbelltown Stn.  
Then continues as Route 883 via Hurley St, L Railway St, R Queen St,  
L Cordeaux St, R Moore-Oxley St, L Dumaresq St to school.                                                                

883 8:21 Ruse 
Campbelltown 

Departs Ruse Shops, via R Acacia Av, L Brindabella St, R Old Kent Rd, L Sirius St,  
L Cook Rd, L Junction Rd, R Georges River Rd, L Waminda Av, R Colonial St, Sturt St, 
L Lindesay St, R Cordeaux St.  
SETS DOWN ON CORDEAUX ST                                                                                                       

884 8:19 Airds 
Bradbury 

Departs St Johns Rd & Akuna Av via Akuna Av R Merino Cr, R Greengate Rd,  
L Karrabul Rd, R Woodland Rd, u-turn Quix Garage, returns via Woodland Rd, L Karrabul Rd,  
R Greengate Rd, L Riverside Dr, L Briar Rd, R St Johns Rd, L Hoddle Ave, L Bradbury Ave,  
R Lindesay St. 
SETS DOWN ON LINDESAY ST                                                                                                 

885 8:26 Bradbury Departs Kippara Pl & The Parkway, via The Parkway, L Akuna Av, R Akuna Av,  
R Merino Cr, R Greengate Rd, L Karrabul Rd, R Woodlands Rd, R Appin Rd,  
R St Johns Rd, L Jacaranda Av, L Campbellfield Av, R Lawn Av, L The Parkway,  
R Moore-Oxley St, R Dumaresq St to school.                                                                                        

5004 8:30 Leumeah 
Campbelltown 

Departs Leumeah Stn via O'Sullivan Rd, L Carrington Cct, Macquarie Av, R Broughton St,  

L Lindesay St, R Cordeaux St, L Oxley-Moore St, L Drumeresq St to school.                                       

882 8:33 Leumeah South Departs Broughton St & Waminda Av via L Waminda Av, Macquarie Av, Carrington Cct, 
Lindesay St, R Cordeaux St.  
SETS DOWN ON CORDEAUX ST                                                                                                       
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Campbelltown Primary School (continued) 
From Monday 14th September 2020 

 

Route Time To Afternoon Bus Route  
5520 3:25 Campbelltown Stn 

Glen Alpine 
Macarthur Sq 
Ambarvale 

Departs Campbelltown PS via Dumaresq St, L Lindesay St, L Broughton St, 
L Hurley St to Campbelltown Stn. Then continues as Route 886 via Hurley St, Kellicar Rd, 
R Tindall St, L Menangle Rd, L Geary St, L Kellicar Rd, R Gilchrist St, Englorie Park Dr,  
L Englorie Park Dr, R Heritage Way, R Glen Alpine Dr, L Heritage Way,  
R Mount Sugarloaf Dr, R Englorie Park Dr, L Cleopatra Dr, L Crispsparkle Dr,  
L Copperfield Dr to Englorie Park Dr.                                                                                                    

5501 3:32 Bradbury Departs Campbelltown PS via Dumaresq St, L Lindesay St, L Cordeaux St, R Queen St, 
L Railway St, L Hurley St to Campbelltown Stn. Then continues as Route 885 via Hurley St  
L Dumeresq St, R Moore-Oxley St, L The Parkway, R Lawn Av, L Campbellfield Av, 
R Jacaranda Av, R St Johns Rd, L The Parkway to Kippara Pl.                                                           

5503 3:32 Bradbury Departs Campbelltown PS via Dumaresq St, L Lindesay St, R Sturt St, Colonial St, 
R St Johns Rd, L Briar St,  R Kullaroo Av, Akuna Av, R Akuna Av, L The Parkway,  
L St Johns Rd to Appin Rd.                                                                                                                   

5532 3:33 Leumeah Departs Campbelltown PS via Dumaresq St, L Lindesay St, R Sturt St, Colonial St,  
R St Johns Rd to roundabout, u-turn and returns St Johns Rd, Waminda Av, Macquarie Av, 
Carrington Cct, R O'Sullivan Rd to Leumeah Station. Then continues as Route 881 via 
O'Sullivan Rd, R Old Leumeah Rd, L Pembroke Rd, R Rose Payten Dr, L Leumeah Rd,      
R Wyangala Cr, R Leumeah Rd, L Hansens Rd, L Westmoreland Rd, LTownson Ave,     
L Wyangala Cr to Leumeah Rd.                                                                                                  

5504 3:37 Ambarvale 
Campbelltown Stn  

Macarthur Sq 

Rosemeadow 

St Helens Park 

Departs Campbelltown PS via Dumaresq St, L Lindesay St, L Cordeaux St, R Queen St,  
L Railway St, L Hurley St to Campbelltown Stn. Then continues as route 888 via Hurley St, 
Kellicar Rd, L Tindall St, L Menangle Rd, L Geary St, L Kellicar Rd, R Gilchrist Dr,  
L Therry Rd, R Woodhouse Dr, R Jaggers Pl, u-turn at Thomas Reddall HS, returns 
Jaggers Pl, R Woodhouse Dr, R Copperfield Dr to Appin Rd.                                                                

5505 3:42 Claymore 
Eagle Vale 
Eschol Park 
Kearns 
Woodbine  
Raby 

Departs Campbelltown PS via Dumaresq St, L Lindesay St, L Cordeaux St,  
R Moore-Oxley St, L Campbelltown Rd, L Collaroy Rd, R Queenscliff Dr, 
R North Steyne Rd, R Badgally Rd, R Dobell Rd, R Drysdale St, L Malachite Rd,  
R Eagle Vale Dr, R 1st Emerald Dr, R Aquamarine Dr, L Gould Rd, L Feldspar Rd,  
R Emerald Dr, L Eagle Vale Dr, R Epping Forest Dr, R Raby Rd to Eschol Park Dr.  
                                                                                                                                                               

5506 3:43 Ruse 
Campbelltown Stn 

Departs Campbelltown PS via Dumaresq St, L Lindesay St, L Cordeaux St, R Queen St,   
L Railway St, L Hurley St to Campbelltown Stn. Then continues as Route 883 via  
R Hurley St, L Dumaresq St, L Moore-Oxley St, R Cordeaux St, L Lindesay St, R Sturt St, 
Colonial St, L Waminda Av, R Broughton St, Georges River Rd L Junction Rd, R Acacia Av,  
L Brindabella St, R Old Kent Rd, L Sirius St, L Cook Rd, L Junction Rd to Ruse Shops.                       

5507 3:46 Campbelltown Stn Departs Campbelltown PS via Dumaresq St, L Lindesay St, L Cordeaux St, R Queen St,  
L Broughton St, L Hurley St to Campbelltown Station.                                                                          
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